

MACC 212 of 2023
[CNR No.- WBHW01-004384-2023]

**Present:- Asmita Samajder [JO UID No.: WB00956]
Addl. District Judge cum MACC Tribunal Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.**

Order No. 10 dated 04.12.2025

Claimant files hazira.

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Hence, record is taken up for ex-parte hearing today.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant is present.

Claimant, namely, Dipak Kumar, is present today and he files his affidavit-in-chief, along with some documents by way of firisti. Let them be kept with the record.

Record is thus taken up for recording evidence of the claimant.

The witness/claimant as named above is thus examined on dock as the PW1 in an ex-parte manner and upon conclusion of his examination-in-chief, the said PW1 is discharged.

During the ex-parte examination-in-chief of the PW1, some documents are tendered and marked as exhibits, which are outlined as under: -

- **Certified copies of the F.I.R. and written complaint dated 23.10.2022 - Exhibit '1' (4 sheets) (collectively).**
- **Certified copy of the seizure list dated 23.10.2022 - Exhibit '2' (2 sheets).**
- **Certified copy of the charge-sheet dated 27.05.2023 (5 sheets) - Exhibit '3'.**
- **Self-attested photocopy of claimant's Aadhaar Card - Exhibit '4'.**

Thereafter, on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the claimant, the case is adjourned and his time petition for adducing further evidence in this case is allowed.

Fixing **11.02.2026** for further ex-parte evidence.

Typed and corrected by me;

Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge cum MACC Tribunal Judge,
4th Court, Howrah