

M.A.C.C - 212/2023

Order No. 12, dt.23.04.26

Record is fixed for further ex parte evidence.

Claimant is absent by petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is allowed.

Resolution taken by Bar Association “ Not to pass any adverse order ”.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix- 30.06.2026 for further ex parte evidence.

Additional District Judge

4th Court , Howrah.